Delta AF (10”)
Exploded View

Courtesy Of
www.AllClaveParts.com

We are happy to provide you with the exploded views on the
following pages for the Pelton Crane Delta AF autoclave, as a
troubleshooting aid.

For larger pictures, simply click on the “+ sign in the menu bar
above.

Please remember, we are here to support you. If you need any

assistance, please feel free to Contact Us and let us know how we
can help

Wally

Please note: This is not a free ebook and is for your use only. This
is copyrighted material and may not be disseminated in any way.

You may save a copy to your computer and are welcome to print 1
copy to keep on hand (we highly encourage you to do both).

© 2009 AllClaveParts.com



RESERVOIR

COIL
FILTER

CONDENSING ' 1

Delta AF (10") Plumbing Diagram

AllIClaveParts

© 2009 AllClaveParts.com



Delta AF (10") Panel 1
Courtesy of
AllClaveParts

1 Piessure Sensor
Tubing

5 Bellows 6 RTD Sensor

Tube Aeselnl)‘ly/

S

7 Compression

A _

~ Nut (5/16)

Compression 8

' Sleeve
. Compression 9

H @ & 7 5/16)

i S

_..‘ UM‘// ) Pressure

e Sensor 1 1
Tubing

i
\

Quick Connect
16 —Fomie 06"
18 Discharge -y s »
Tube rain u;e17

Large

Fill Vent
Solenoid 1 2

Pressure Sensor
Tubing 13

15 Drain Hose

© 2009 AllClaveParts.com



Delta AF (10") Panel 2
Courtesy Of
AllClaveParts

-

_ Compression Tee
& 5/16

& 19
eservoir ‘—ul)e 21
ZORT" >

Dump T
IConnecml 22

5/16 x 1/4

2 3 Dump Solenoid

Compression Nut
24 :

5/16
Com )ressionﬁ
5 I

Sleeve

g Res_ervoir
Filter

N

Compression
26 Nut (5/16)

—_— .
Compression / a
27 Sleeve ‘

28 Vent Condensor
Coupling

@.
ainfold
w

/ W%
36

asher

5 % 0-Ring 38
) \Vent Condensor 39

Coupling
Compression Nut
5/16 40

Vent Condensor
Coupling 42
Compression
43

Sleeve

© 2009 AllClaveParts.com



Delta AF (10") Panel 3
Courtesy Of
AllClaveParts

Cup 1
—
Reservoir Fill

Reservoir Lid 2

Compression Tube -Chamber/ 3
Sleeve 141 Vent Valve

Compression
Tee 4

Pressure Sensor 5
Tube

Wire Tie 6

- ')\ Lockwasher Tube
L Internal Tooth Connector
.~ Pressure
«Bracket Sensor

Vent Valve

ound Head Machine
Machine
Elhow
1/4 NPT
\\ﬁ F|II Solenoid
Bracket 8
f Fill'Vent Valve
1 Cli
Speec ||)9
L ockwasher
T e

]31 qmemal Tooth &

Screw #10-24 x 3/8 1 2

11 Screw #10.32 x 3-’?’ Binder Head Machine
Round Head Machine

© 2009 AllClaveParts.com

Binder Head



